remaining life of the related assets).   Such
adjustments are not expected to be material to
financial position or results of operations and will
not impact the limited partners' tax basis in the
Partnership's units.

F.   The accompanying pro forma consolidated statements
of earnings for the three and nine months ended
April 30, 1994, were derived from the historical
statements of operations of the Predecessor and
reflect the pro forma effects on the historical
financial information as if the formation of the
Partnership had occurred on August 1, 1993.
Significant pro forma adjustments represent the
elimination of income taxes under the Partnership
structure and the net reduction of interest expense
resulting from retirement of $477,600,000 of
indebtedness offset by the issuance of $250,000,000
senior notes.  The pro forma consolidated statements
of earnings of the Partnership should be read in
conjunction with the consolidated financial
statements of the Partnership and the Predecessor
and the notes thereto.  The accompanying pro forma
consolidated statements of earnings are for
comparative purposes and are not necessarily
indicative of the results of future operations of
the Partnership:

Pro Forma Periods Ended April 30, 1994
--------------------------------------
Three Months   Nine Months
------------   -----------

(in thousands, except unit data)
Revenues:

Gas liquids and related
product sales   $140,606   $430,401
Other   5,735   20,076

---------   ---------
Total revenues   146,341   450,477

Costs and expenses:
Cost of product sold   73,347   229,326
Operating   38,261   113,202
Depreciation and
amortization   6,910   21,688

General and administrative   2,881   7,988
Vehicle leases   1,059   3,203

---------   ---------
Total costs and expenses   122,458   375,407

Operating income   23,883   75,070
Interest expense   (6,888)   (21,291)
Interest income   529   879
Loss on disposal of assets   (478)   (888)

---------   ---------
Earnings before minority
interest and extraordinary
loss   17,046   53,770

Minority interest   (172)   (543)
---------   ---------

Earnings before
extraordinary loss   $16,874   $53,227

=========   =========

Earnings before
extraordinary loss
per limited partner unit   $0.55   $1.72

=========   =========

Weighted average number of
units outstanding   30,693,721   30,693,721

===========   ===========

G.   On October 14, 1994, the General Partner adopted
the Ferrellgas, Inc. Unit Option Plan (the "Unit

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Option Plan"), which authorizes the issuance of
options (the "Unit Options") covering up to 850,000
Subordinated Units to certain officers and employees
of the General Partner, of which 718,000 options
were issued and outstanding at April 30, 1995.  The
Unit Options granted have exercise prices  ranging

[…]

prospectively over the remaining life of the related
assets).   Such adjustments are not expected to be
material to financial position or results of
operations and will not impact the limited partners'
tax basis in the Operating Partnership's units.

E.   The accompanying pro forma consolidated statements
of earnings for the three and nine months ended
April 30, 1994, were derived from the historical
statements of operations of the Predecessor and
reflect the pro forma effects on the historical
financial information as if the formation of the
Partnership had occurred on August 1, 1993.
Significant pro forma adjustments represent the
elimination of income taxes under the Partnership
structure and the net reduction of interest expense
resulting from retirement of $477,600,000 of
indebtedness offset by the issuance of $250,000,000
senior notes.  The pro forma consolidated statements
of earnings of the Partnership should be read in
conjunction with the consolidated financial
statements of the Partnership and the Predecessor
and the notes thereto.  The accompanying pro forma
consolidated statements of earnings are for
comparative purposes and are not necessarily
indicative of the results of future operations of
the Partnership:

Pro Forma Periods Ended April 30, 1994
--------------------------------------
Three Months   Nine Months
------------   -----------

(in thousands)
Revenues:

Gas liquids and related
product sales   $140,606   $430,401
Other   5,735   20,076

---------   ---------
Total revenues   146,341   450,477

Costs and expenses:
Cost of product sold   73,347   229,326
Operating   38,261   113,202
Depreciation and
amortization   6,910   21,688

General and administrative   2,881   7,988
Vehicle leases   1,059   3,203

---------   ---------
Total costs and expenses   122,458   375,407

Operating income   23,883   75,070
Interest expense   (6,888)   (21,291)
Interest income   529   879
Loss on disposal of assets   (478)   (888)

---------   ---------
Earnings before

extraordinary loss   $17,046   $53,770
=========   =========

F.   On November 1, 1994, the General Partner purchased
all of the capital stock of Vision Energy Resources,
Inc. ("Vision") for a cash purchase price of $45
million.  Immediately following the closing of the
purchase of Vision, the General Partner (i) caused
Vision and each of its subsidiaries to be merged

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

into the General Partner (except for a trucking
subsidiary which dividended substantially all of its